
2024-2025 Important Dates for 1st Semester

Below are important dates to be aware of so you can plan accordingly. Dates are subject to change. We will
communicate any changes in a timely manner.

Judges IX Scavenger Hunt
● Freshmen - July 29, 1 - 3 pm

Gavel and Groove
● Sophomores, Juniors & Seniors - July 30, 1 - 3

pm

● Admin Meet & Greet
● Chromebook Distribution (Freshmen and New

Students only)
● Athletic Club Information
● Parking Permits (Upperclassmen only)
● Schedule Pick-Up

Fall Athletic Practices Start Monday, July 29, 2024 - Golf
Thursday, August 1, 2024 - Sideline &
Competition Cheer and Football

Monday, August 5, 2024 - Cross Country and
Volleyball

Meet the Teacher & Open House Wednesday, August 7, 2024 from 3 - 6 pm

First Day of School Monday, August 12, 2024 (A Day)

Grade Level Assemblies Monday, August 12 through Friday, August
16, 2024 during advisory

9th Grade SGA Elections Assembly Wednesday, August 28, 2024 during advisory

Underclassmen Portraits Thursday, August 29 and Friday, August 30,
2024 @ Patsy Cline Theater

No School - Holiday Monday, September 2, 2024

No School - Teacher Professional Development Day Tuesday, September 3, 2024

Senior Portraits Make-Up Thursday, September 5 and Friday,
September 6, 2024

Senior Parent Night Tuesday, September 17, 2024 from 6 - 7:30pm
@ EGSIC Forum

PBIS Incentive / Cap and Gown Orders / Ring Orders
(Jostens will be presenting information regarding purchasing of cap
and gowns and other graduation materials to seniors, and
presenting information regarding ring purchases to sophomores)

Wednesday, September 18, 2024

Parent/Student/Teacher Conferences Thursday, September 26, 2024 from
4:30 - 7 pm

PSAT Testing Thursday, October 3, 2024

Financial Aid Night for Parents Wednesday, October 9, 2024 from 6 - 7pm @
Patsy Cline Theater



End of First 9 Weeks Grading Period Friday, October 11, 2024

No School - Teacher Work Day Monday, October 14, 2024

Homecoming Spirit Week Monday, October 21 through Friday, October
25, 2024

Fall Day Friday, October 25, 2024

Homecoming Saturday, October 26, 2024

Hispanic Heritage Assembly (for students only) Wednesday, October 30, 2024 during advisory

No School - Teacher Professional Development Day Tuesday, November 5, 2024

Veterans Day Assembly
(outside guests by invitation only)

Monday, November 11, 2024

Speed Networking Event Thursday, November 14, 2024

PBIS Incentive Wednesday, November 20, 2024

No School - Holiday Break Wednesday, November 27 through Friday,
November 29, 2024

Scheduling Parent Night (Grades 9-11) Monday, December 2, 2024 @ Patsy Cline
Theater

End of Second 9 Weeks Grading Period/Early Dismissal Friday, December 20, 2024

No School - Holiday Break Monday, December 23 through Wednesday,
January 1, 2025

No School-Teacher Work Day Thursday, January 2, 2025

No School - Teacher Professional Development Day Friday, January 3, 2025

Rising 9th Grade Parent Night Wednesday, January 15, 2025, 6 - 7pm @
Patsy Cline Theater

PBIS Incentive Thursday, January 16, 2025

No School - Holiday Break Monday, January 20, 2025

John Handley’s Birthday Friday, January 24, 2025

Parent/Student/Teacher Conferences Thursday, February 13, 2025 from 4:30 - 7 pm


